
UNCW (5-17,1-10 CAA) -vs- Col. of Charleston (19-3,11-0 CAA)
02/06/26 at TD Arena, Charleston, SC

 
 

 
 
UNCW 61

Col. of Charleston 81

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 567
Site: TD Arena, Charleston, SC
Referees: Shawnie  Smith, Brian Wallace, Tommi Paris

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UNCW 18 12 17 14 61
Col. of Charleston 14 23 22 22 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Ferrito,Mary * 40 7-13 6-10 3-3 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 0 23
21 Silver,Kylah * 38 7-14 1-3 1-1 1-3 4 2 1 5 0 3 16
05 Cox,Rori * 40 3-12 1-2 6-6 3-5 8 4 4 3 0 3 13
23 Storm,Icyss * 31 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 5 1 0 1 2
11 Rogers,Torin * 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
13 McLaughlin,Corrie 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 4
24 Pelayo,Angelina 15 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-51 8-18 11-12 6-23 29 20 14 20 0 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-9   55.56% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 4-4   100.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-4   25.00% 7-7   100.00%
Total 21-51   41.2% 8-18   44.4% 11-12   91.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ezebilo,Grace * 38 5-9 0-0 5-8 9-10 19 0 0 1 1 2 15
15 Beans,Tyja * 37 6-13 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 2 1 1 13
05 Barbot,Taryn * 35 5-14 1-2 2-4 1-5 6 0 7 3 0 4 13
00 Barbot,Taylor * 32 3-9 0-2 5-5 1-0 1 4 7 2 1 2 11
06 Tougas,Sophia * 25 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9
20 Rolon,Anilys 5 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9
07 Hill,Jami 11 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 7
03 Brown,Marissa 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
01 Philpotts,Leah 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
04 Stevenson,Aubrey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 McTeer,Dani 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-65 9-19 14-19 15-24 39 14 20 11 3 12 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 2-4   50.00% 5-7   71.43%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 3-7   42.86% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67% 2-4   50.00% 6-9   66.67%
Total 29-65   44.6% 9-19   47.4% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston
MISS 3PTR by SILVER,KYLAH 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:35 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TAYLOR

STEAL  by COX,RORI 09:35
MISS LAYUP by COX,RORI(in the paint) 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TARYN
09:09 MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH 08:57
REBOUND OFF by SILVER,KYLAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint) 08:50 2-0 V 2

08:38 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TARYN
STEAL  by SILVER,KYLAH 08:38
GOOD LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:30 4-0 V 4

08:14 MISS LAYUP by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH --
MISS LAYUP by STORM,ICYSS(in the paint) 08:00

08:00 BLOCK  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by BEANS,TYJA

07:49 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by SILVER,KYLAH 07:32
07:32 STEAL  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
07:23 TURNOVER  by BEANS,TYJA

STEAL  by COX,RORI 07:23
MISS JUMPER by FERRITO,MARY 07:18
REBOUND OFF by STORM,ICYSS --
GOOD LAYUP by STORM,ICYSS(in the paint) 07:11 6-2 V 4

06:50 MISS JUMPER by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI --
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,TORIN 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TARYN
06:21 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

-- ASSIST  by BEANS,TYJA
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TORIN 06:03

06:03 STEAL  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
05:56 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FERRITO,MARY 05:46
05:46 STEAL  by BARBOT,TARYN
05:46 MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI --
05:46 FOUL  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
05:45 SUB OUT by BARBOT,TARYN
05:45 SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA

MISS JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint) 05:42
05:42 BLOCK  by EZEBILO,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARISSA
05:21 MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by COX,RORI 04:57 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by ROGERS,TORIN --

04:40 MISS 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint) 04:24 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by STORM,ICYSS --

03:59 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MARISSA
03:58 SUB OUT by BROWN,MARISSA
03:58 SUB IN by BARBOT,TARYN



MISS 3PTR by FERRITO,MARY 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BEANS,TYJA

03:28 11-10 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN

MISS 3PTR by STORM,ICYSS 03:11
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,TORIN --
GOOD 3PTR by FERRITO,MARY 03:02 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by STORM,ICYSS --

02:40 14-12 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by EZEBILO,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by ROGERS,TORIN 02:36
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 02:36
MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI(in the paint) 02:26

02:26 BLOCK  by BEANS,TYJA
-- REBOUND DEF by BEANS,TYJA

02:18 14-14 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COX,RORI 01:46 16-14 V 2

01:29 MISS 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FERRITO,MARY(in the paint) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BEANS,TYJA
00:49 MISS JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA

REBOUND DEF by FERRITO,MARY --
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE(in the paint) 00:36 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by SILVER,KYLAH --

00:05 MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston
SUB OUT by STORM,ICYSS 10:00
SUB IN by ROGERS,TORIN 10:00

09:39 FOUL  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint) 09:31 20-14 V 6

09:17 MISS 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH --
TURNOVER  by FERRITO,MARY 09:06

09:06 STEAL  by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
08:51 20-17 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BEANS,TYJA

-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by SILVER,KYLAH 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by BEANS,TYJA
08:24 MISS 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TORIN --
MISS 3PTR by COX,RORI 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TARYN
07:55 MISS JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA

REBOUND DEF by FERRITO,MARY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45
SUB OUT by ROGERS,TORIN 07:45
SUB IN by STORM,ICYSS 07:45
GOOD LAYUP by FERRITO,MARY(in the paint) 07:35 22-17 V 5

07:17 22-19 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BARBOT,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by BEANS,TYJA

MISS 3PTR by FERRITO,MARY 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TARYN

06:36 MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE

06:21 MISS LAYUP by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE
06:16 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by EZEBILO,GRACE(in the paint)
05:59 FOUL  by BEANS,TYJA
05:59 SUB OUT by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
05:59 SUB IN by HILL,JAMI

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 05:59
SUB IN by PELAYO,ANGELINA 05:59
MISS FT by PELAYO,ANGELINA 05:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PELAYO,ANGELINA 05:59 23-21 V 2
FOUL  by STORM,ICYSS 05:48

05:45 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by EZEBILO,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN

TURNOVER  by COX,RORI 05:35
05:35 STEAL  by HILL,JAMI
05:32 23-25 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JAMI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FERRITO,MARY 05:10 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by STORM,ICYSS --

04:55 26-27 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TAYLOR

FOUL  by COX,RORI 04:55
04:55 MISS FT by BARBOT,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by STORM,ICYSS --
GOOD LAYUP by PELAYO,ANGELINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:47 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by STORM,ICYSS --

04:29 MISS LAYUP by EZEBILO,GRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE

FOUL  by PELAYO,ANGELINA 04:21
04:21 MISS FT by EZEBILO,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:21 28-28 GOOD FT by EZEBILO,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by PELAYO,ANGELINA 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PELAYO,ANGELINA 03:58
SUB OUT by PELAYO,ANGELINA 03:58
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 03:58

03:45 28-31 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,JAMI
-- ASSIST  by BEANS,TYJA

03:32 FOUL  by HILL,JAMI
MISS JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint) 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:48 MISS LAYUP by EZEBILO,GRACE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,JAMI
FOUL  by FERRITO,MARY 02:35

02:35 28-32 H 4 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TAYLOR
02:35 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:20
02:14 MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 02:12
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 02:12
SUB IN by ROGERS,TORIN 02:12

02:12 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by EZEBILO,GRACE(fastbreak)
02:12 28-35 H 7 GOOD FT by EZEBILO,GRACE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SILVER,KYLAH 01:51
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 01:51

01:50 FOUL  by HILL,JAMI
GOOD JUMPER by COX,RORI(in the paint) 01:34 30-35 H 5

01:09 30-37 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:36
00:03 MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston
10:00 SUB OUT by HILL,JAMI
10:00 SUB IN by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 10:00
SUB IN by SILVER,KYLAH 10:00

09:44 30-39 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN

MISS JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE

09:23 30-41 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL  by SILVER,KYLAH 09:23

09:23 30-42 H 12 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI(in the paint) 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
FOUL  by STORM,ICYSS 08:52

08:44 30-44 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TORIN 08:39
SUB OUT by ROGERS,TORIN 08:39
SUB IN by PELAYO,ANGELINA 08:39

08:22 MISS JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA
REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI --
MISS LAYUP by STORM,ICYSS(in the paint) 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
07:49 FOUL  by BEANS,TYJA

GOOD FT by COX,RORI 07:49 31-44 H 13
GOOD FT by COX,RORI 07:49 32-44 H 12

07:37 TURNOVER  by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
STEAL  by SILVER,KYLAH 07:37
MISS LAYUP by STORM,ICYSS(in the paint) 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
07:20 MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PELAYO,ANGELINA --
GOOD 3PTR by FERRITO,MARY 07:05 35-44 H 9
ASSIST  by PELAYO,ANGELINA --

06:44 MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by BARBOT,TARYN

06:35 35-47 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by SILVER,KYLAH 06:15 38-47 H 9
ASSIST  by COX,RORI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by BARBOT,TAYLOR
06:13 SUB IN by ROLON,ANILYS
05:57 38-50 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ROLON,ANILYS

-- ASSIST  by BEANS,TYJA
TURNOVER  by COX,RORI 05:42

05:42 STEAL  by BARBOT,TARYN
05:33 MISS 3PTR by ROLON,ANILYS

REBOUND DEF by PELAYO,ANGELINA --
TURNOVER  by SILVER,KYLAH 05:24

05:04 MISS 3PTR by BEANS,TYJA
-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE

FOUL  by STORM,ICYSS 05:02
SUB OUT by STORM,ICYSS 05:02
SUB IN by ROGERS,TORIN 05:02



FOUL  by FERRITO,MARY 05:02
04:58 MISS 3PTR by ROLON,ANILYS

-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE
04:43 38-53 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ROLON,ANILYS

-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35
GOOD LAYUP by SILVER,KYLAH(in the paint) 04:25 40-53 H 13
ASSIST  by ROGERS,TORIN --

04:23 FOUL  by ROLON,ANILYS
04:23 SUB OUT by ROLON,ANILYS
04:23 SUB IN by BARBOT,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by SILVER,KYLAH 04:23 41-53 H 12
04:12 MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI --
GOOD 3PTR by FERRITO,MARY 03:56 44-53 H 9
ASSIST  by COX,RORI --

03:34 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
STEAL  by SILVER,KYLAH 03:34
TURNOVER  by PELAYO,ANGELINA 03:21

03:04 MISS JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA
REBOUND DEF by FERRITO,MARY --
TURNOVER  by COX,RORI 02:52

02:52 STEAL  by BARBOT,TARYN
02:46 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,TORIN 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
02:18 MISS JUMPER by EZEBILO,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ROGERS,TORIN 02:18
SUB IN by STORM,ICYSS 02:18
MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
01:31 MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE
01:26 44-57 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by EZEBILO,GRACE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FERRITO,MARY 01:12 47-57 H 10
ASSIST  by STORM,ICYSS --

00:56 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TARYN
00:56 SUB OUT by BARBOT,TARYN
00:56 SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA
00:49 FOUL  by BARBOT,TAYLOR

FOUL  by PELAYO,ANGELINA 00:37
TURNOVER  by PELAYO,ANGELINA 00:37
SUB OUT by STORM,ICYSS 00:37
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 00:37
FOUL  by SILVER,KYLAH 00:12

00:12 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TAYLOR
00:12 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI(in the paint) 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,MARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by HILL,JAMI
09:52 47-61 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JAMI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 09:40
SUB IN by STORM,ICYSS 09:40
TURNOVER  by SILVER,KYLAH 09:22



09:22 STEAL  by EZEBILO,GRACE
09:07 MISS LAYUP by EZEBILO,GRACE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE
FOUL  by PELAYO,ANGELINA 09:05

09:05 SUB OUT by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
09:05 SUB IN by BARBOT,TARYN

SUB OUT by PELAYO,ANGELINA 09:05
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 09:05

09:05 47-62 H 15 GOOD FT by EZEBILO,GRACE
09:05 47-63 H 16 GOOD FT by EZEBILO,GRACE
08:54 FOUL  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
08:54 SUB OUT by BARBOT,TAYLOR
08:54 SUB IN by PHILPOTTS,LEAH

TURNOVER  by FERRITO,MARY 08:53
08:53 STEAL  by EZEBILO,GRACE

FOUL  by COX,RORI 08:48
FOUL  by STORM,ICYSS 08:46

08:37 MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SILVER,KYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI(in the paint) 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
08:01 47-65 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 08:01
08:01 47-66 H 19 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TARYN

TURNOVER  by SILVER,KYLAH 07:49
07:49 STEAL  by BARBOT,TARYN

FOUL  by FERRITO,MARY 07:46
07:46 MISS FT by BARBOT,TARYN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:46 47-67 H 20 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TARYN(fastbreak)

FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 07:28
TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 07:28
FOUL  by COX,RORI 07:13

07:13 47-68 H 21 GOOD FT by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
07:13 47-69 H 22 GOOD FT by PHILPOTTS,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by SILVER,KYLAH 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAMI

06:52 TURNOVER  by HILL,JAMI
STEAL  by STORM,ICYSS 06:52
TURNOVER  by STORM,ICYSS 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
06:31 47-71 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 06:08
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:08

05:48 TURNOVER  by BEANS,TYJA
STEAL  by COX,RORI 05:48
MISS JUMPER by STORM,ICYSS 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TARYN
05:25 MISS JUMPER by PHILPOTTS,LEAH

-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE
05:23 TURNOVER  by EZEBILO,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE(in the paint) 05:10 49-71 H 22
ASSIST  by COX,RORI --

04:51 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TARYN
04:51 SUB OUT by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
04:51 SUB IN by BARBOT,TAYLOR
04:51 SUB OUT by HILL,JAMI
04:51 SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA

GOOD 3PTR by FERRITO,MARY(fastbreak) 04:45 52-71 H 19
ASSIST  by COX,RORI --



04:13 MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARISSA

03:58 52-73 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MARISSA
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN

MISS JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE

02:58 MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARBOT,TAYLOR

02:53 MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STORM,ICYSS 02:52
SUB IN by PELAYO,ANGELINA 02:52
FOUL  by COX,RORI 02:52

02:52 MISS FT by EZEBILO,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:52 MISS FT by EZEBILO,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE --

02:52 FOUL  by BROWN,MARISSA
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 02:52
SUB IN by ROGERS,TORIN 02:52
MISS 3PTR by FERRITO,MARY 02:41
REBOUND OFF by COX,RORI --

02:37 FOUL  by BROWN,MARISSA
02:37 SUB OUT by BEANS,TYJA
02:37 SUB IN by ROLON,ANILYS

GOOD JUMPER by SILVER,KYLAH 02:35 54-73 H 19
ASSIST  by FERRITO,MARY --

02:10 54-76 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN
MISS LAYUP by COX,RORI(in the paint) 01:57
REBOUND OFF by COX,RORI --
MISS LAYUP by COX,RORI(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
01:43 54-78 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by EZEBILO,GRACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN
01:40 SUB OUT by BARBOT,TAYLOR
01:40 SUB IN by STEVENSON,AUBREY
01:32 FOUL  by STEVENSON,AUBREY
01:32 SUB OUT by BARBOT,TARYN
01:32 SUB OUT by EZEBILO,GRACE
01:32 SUB IN by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
01:32 SUB IN by MCTEER,DANI

GOOD FT by FERRITO,MARY 01:32 55-78 H 23
GOOD FT by FERRITO,MARY 01:32 56-78 H 22
GOOD FT by FERRITO,MARY 01:32 57-78 H 21

01:20 57-81 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by ROLON,ANILYS
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MARISSA

01:02 FOUL  by ROLON,ANILYS
GOOD FT by COX,RORI 01:02 58-81 H 23
GOOD FT by COX,RORI 01:02 59-81 H 22

00:48 MISS JUMPER by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MCTEER,DANI

00:43 MISS JUMPER by MCTEER,DANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PELAYO,ANGELINA --
MISS 3PTR by FERRITO,MARY 00:25
REBOUND OFF by COX,RORI --

00:22 FOUL  by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
GOOD FT by COX,RORI 00:22 60-81 H 21
GOOD FT by COX,RORI 00:22 61-81 H 20


